Rank

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

12th

13th

14th

Fleet

Medium
/ Slow

Medium
/ Slow

Medium
/ Slow

Fast

Fast

Fast

Medium
/ Slow

Fast

Medium
/ Slow

Medium
/ Slow

Medium
/ Slow

Medium
/ Slow

Medium
/ Slow

Medium

Class

Laser

Laser

Laser Radial

Fireball

Fireball

Kestrel

Laser Radial

Fireball

Supernova

Laser

Laser

Laser

Laser

Laser

Handicap 1 Series 2012

SailNo | Club | HelmName | CrewName

12
Yellow
Hull
HRC
14885
14606
1546
KB
14682
543
167962
146904
184381
Yellow

Tip
20562

HBSC

HBSC

HBSC

HBSC

HBSC

HBSC

HBSC

HBSC

HBSC

HBSC

HBSC

HBSC

HBSC

HBSC

Paul Church

Jamie Batt

Jason Islin

Dave Islin

Malcolm
Cross

Mark Batt

Ken Batt

Mike Bryant

lan
Henderson

Keith
Gilmore

Martin
Tarling

Keith
Gilmore

Ray Revell

John

Laura
Davison

Tony Everitt
Barry
Sadler

Keith Taft

PY

1085

1085

1110

980

980

1040

1110

980

1068

1085

1085

1085

1085

1085

Overall

Sailed: 6, Discards: 2, To count: 4, Ratings: PY, Entries: 38, Scoring system: Appendix A

Handicap | Handicap | Handicap | Handicap | Handicap | Handicap
Aol b 13 14 15 16
25 March 6 April 9 April 22 April 06 May 03 June
2012 16.13 | 2012 13.52 | 2012 15.15 2012 15.05 2012 13.32 | 2012 12.52
1.0 (39.0 1.0 2.0 1.0 (39.0 DNC)
DNC)
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4.0 1.0 (39.0 2.5 00D (39.0 DNC) |39.0 DNC
DNC)
(39.0 DNC) |(39.0 39.0DNC |9.0 11.0 4.0
DNC)
12.0 6.0 (39.0 6.0 (39.0 DNC) |39.0 DNC
DNC)
10.0 11.0 (39.0 (39.0 DNC) | 14.0 DNF |39.0 DNC
DNC)
(39.0 DNC) |(39.0 39.0 DNC |5.0 2.0 39.0 DNC
DNC)
(39.0 DNC) | 4.0 (39.0 7.0 39.0 DNC |39.0 DNC
DNC)
(39.0 DNC) |(39.0 5.0 DNF 39.0 DNC |39.0 DNC |7.0 DNF
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11.0 (39.0 (39.0 11.0 00D |39.0 DNC |39.0 DNC
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97.0

68.0

103.5
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5.0
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99.0

100.0



15th

16th

18th

17th

19th

20th

22nd

21st

23rd

24th

25th

26th

27th

28th

29th

31st

/ Slow

Medium
/ Slow

Fast

Medium
/ Slow

Medium
/ Slow

Fast

Fast

Medium
/ Slow

Medium
/ Slow

Medium
/ Slow

Medium
/ Slow
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/ Slow

Medium
/ Slow

Fast
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/ Slow
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/ Slow

Fast

Laser Radial

Fireball
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Devoti D-
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Kestrel

Laser 4.7

Laser

Laser

Laser

National 12*

Laser

Fireball

Laser

Laser

Hobie
Dragoon
Extreme

91525

14471

2144

None

GBR 6

1546

167827

12

171872

22

3445

153691

14704

171872

135819

653

HBSC

HBSC

HBSC

HBSC

HBSC

HBSC

HBSC

HBSC

HBSC

HBSC

HBSC

HBSC

HBSC

HBSC

HBSC

HBSC

Salmon

Vicki
Sharman

Roger Gordon
Mander Townhill

Paul Church

Jamie Batt

Keith Fedi

Malcolm Tony Everitt
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Vicki
Sharman

Mark Batt

Malcolm
Cross

Johnny
Crook

Tony King Ros Bos

Lawrence
Maudsley

Terri Tony Everitt
Sharman

Barry Sadler

Neil Clark

Marcus Abbie
Wallace Wallace

1110

980

1109

1110

953

1040

1175

1085

1085

1085

1083

1085

980

1085

1085

980

(39.0 DNC)

17.0 DNF

(39.0 DNC)

(39.0 DNC)

2.0

(39.0 DNC)

(39.0 DNC)

(39.0 DNC)

5.0

(39.0 DNC)

(39.0 DNC)

7.0

8.0

(39.0 DNC)
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(39.0 DNC)

DNC)
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(39.0
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39.0 DNC

(39.0
DNC)

(39.0
DNC)

(39.0
DNC)

39.0 DNC

(39.0
DNC)

(39.0
DNC)

39.0 DNC

(39.0 DNC)

39.0 DNC

39.0 DNC

39.0 DNC

39.0 DNC

39.0 DNC

39.0 DNC

39.0 DNC

39.0 DNC

39.0 DNC

39.0 DNC

39.0 DNC

39.0 DNC

39.0 DNC

39.0 DNC

14.0 DNF

39.0 DNC

39.0 DNC

39.0 DNC

39.0 DNC

3.0

39.0 DNC

5.0

39.0 DNC

6.0

39.0 DNC

39.0 DNC

39.0 DNC

8.5

39.0 DNC

39.0 DNC

39.0 DNC

39.0 DNC

39.0 DNC

39.0 DNC

39.0 DNC

39.0 DNC

39.0 DNC

39.0 DNC

39.0 DNC
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39.0 DNC
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39.0 DNC
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39.0 DNC
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120.0
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122.0

123.0
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126.0
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30th
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36th

37th

37th
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Fast
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/ Slow
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/ Slow

Fast

Medium
/ Slow
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/ Slow
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/ Slow

Laser Radial

Rs 400

Solo

Laser

Dart 16

Laser Radial
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Streaker

43946

480

4398

123686

None

167962

41200

1687

HBSC

HBSC

HBSC

HBSC

HBSC

HBSC

HBSC

HBSC

Elliott Dixon
Ron Suffield
Rod Martin
Kenny Batt
Clive Tarling
Keith
Gilmore

Ron Suffield

Keith
Patmore

Dave
Wellam

1110

948

1150

1085

Sam Tarling | 863

George
Suffield

1110

1385

1162

(39.0 DNC)

13.0

(39.0 DNC)

(39.0 DNC)

(39.0 DNC)
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(39.0
DNC)
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39.0 DNC

39.0 DNC

39.0 DNC

39.0 DNC

39.0 DNC

39.0 DNC

39.0 DNC

39.0 DNC

39.0 DNC

39.0 DNC

39.0 DNC

39.0 DNC

39.0 DNC

39.0 DNC

205.0

208.0

208.0

210.0

211.0

212.0

214.0

214.0
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130.0

130.0

132.0

133.0

134.0

136.0

136.0



Handicap 1.1 - 25 March 2012 at 16.13

Start: All In, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 16.13

Rank Fleet Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName PY | Start | Finish | Elapsed  Corrected Points
1 Medium / Slow | Laser 12 HBSC | Paul Church 1085|16.13|16.30.08|0.17.08 |0.15.47 1.0
2 Fast Devoti D-One | GBR 6 HBSC | Keith Fedi 953 /16.13|16.28.34|0.15.34 |0.16.20 2.0
3 Medium / Slow | Laser Radial |HRC HBSC | Jason Islin 1110/16.13|16.31.14|0.18.14 |0.16.26 3.0
4 Fast Kestrel 1546 HBSC | Mark Batt Barry Sadler 1040|16.13|16.30.07/0.17.07 |0.16.28 4.0
5 Medium / Slow | Laser 171872 HBSC | Malcolm Cross 1085/16.13|16.30.59|0.17.59 |0.16.34 5.0
6 Medium / Slow | Laser Yellow Hull |[HBSC | Jamie Batt 1085/16.13|16.31.48|0.18.48 |0.17.20 6.0
7 Medium / Slow | Laser 153691 HBSC | Lawrence Maudsley 1085|16.13/16.31.49/0.18.49 |0.17.21 7.0
8 Fast Fireball 14704 HBSC | Terri Sharman Tony Everitt 980 [16.13|16.30.13/0.17.13 |0.17.34 8.0
9 Medium / Slow | Laser 135819 HBSC | Neil Clark 1085/16.13|16.32.15/0.19.15 |0.17.45 9.0
10 Medium / Slow | Supernova | 543 HBSC | lan Henderson 1068|16.13|16.32.06/0.19.06 |0.17.53 10.0
11 Medium / Slow | Laser 20562 HBSC | John Salmon 1085|16.13|16.32.55|0.19.55 |0.18.21 11.0
12 Fast Fireball 14682 HBSC | Mike Bryant Keith Taft 980 |16.13|16.31.36|0.18.36 |0.18.59 12.0
13 Fast Rs 400 480 HBSC | Ron Suffield Dave Wellam 948 |16.13|16.31.47|0.18.47 |0.19.49 13.0
14 Medium / Slow | Laser Yellow Tip |HBSC | Ray Revell 1085|16.13|16.35.13|0.22.13 |0.20.29 14.0
15 Fast Fireball 14471 HBSC | Roger Mander Gordon Townhill | 980 |16.13 DNF 17.0

[N
(2]

Medium / Slow | Laser Radial |167962 HBSC | Keith Gilmore 1110 DNF 17.0
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Fleet
Fast
Medium / Slow
Fast
Medium / Slow
Medium / Slow
Fast
Medium / Slow
Medium / Slow
Medium / Slow
Fast
Medium / Slow
Fast
Medium / Slow
Fast
Medium / Slow
Fast
Medium / Slow

Medium / Slow

Class
Kestrel
Ok
Fireball
Laser
Laser
Fireball
National 12*
Laser Radial
Laser Radial
Hobie Dragoon Extreme
Supernova
Fireball
Solo
Fireball
Laser
Dart 16
Mirror

Streaker

Handicap 1.2 - 6 April 2012 at 13.52

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time

SailNo
1546
2144
14606
146904
Yellow Hull
14682
3445
HRC
91525
653
543
14885
4398
14471
123686
None
41200
1687

Club
HBSC
HBSC
HBSC
HBSC
HBSC
HBSC
HBSC
HBSC
HBSC
HBSC
HBSC
HBSC
HBSC
HBSC
HBSC
HBSC
HBSC
HBSC

HelmName
Mark Batt
Paul Church
Malcolm Cross
Martin Tarling
Jamie Batt
Mike Bryant
Tony King
Jason Islin

Vicki Sharman

CrewName

Barry Sadler

Tony Everitt

Keith Taft

Ros Bos

Marcus Wallace | Abbie Wallace

lan Henderson
Dave lIslin

Rod Martin
Roger Mander
Kenny Batt
Clive Tarling
Ron Suffield

Keith Patmore

Laura Davison

Gordon Townhill

Sam Tarling

George Suffield

PY
1040
1109
980
1085
1085
980
1083
1110
1110
980
1068
980
1150
980
1085
863
1385
1162

Start
13.52
13.52
13.52
13.52
13.52
13.52
13.52
13.52
13.52
13.52
13.52
13.52
13.52
13.52
13.52
13.52

Finish |Elapsed | Corrected | Points

14.22.43
14.26.03
14.22.27
14.25.52/0.33.52
14.25.57|0.33.57
14.22.54/0.30.54
14.26.43/0.34.43
14.27.38/0.35.38
14.27.41/0.35.41
14.23.43/0.31.43
14.27.00|0.35.00
14.24.41/0.32.41
14.30.23|0.38.23
14.24.560.32.56
14.28.34|0.36.34
14.25.13/0.33.13
DNF
DNS

0.30.43
0.34.03
0.30.27

0.29.32
0.30.42
0.31.04
0.31.13
0.31.17
0.31.32
0.32.03
0.32.06
0.32.09
0.32.22
0.32.46
0.33.21
0.33.23
0.33.36
0.33.42
0.38.29

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0
13.0
14.0
15.0
16.0
19.0
19.0



Handicap 1.3 - 9 April 2012 at 15.15

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 15.15

Rank Fleet Class SailNo | Club | HelmName |CrewName| PY | Start| Finish |Elapsed | Corrected | Points
1 Medium / Slow | Laser 12 HBSC | Paul Church 1085|15.15|15.44.03|0.29.03 |0.26.46 1.0
2 Medium / Slow | Laser Radial | None |HBSC |Jamie Batt 1110|15.15|15.48.57|0.33.57 |0.30.35 2.0
3 Medium / Slow | Laser 184381  HBSC | Keith Gilmore 1085 DNF 5.0
3 Medium / Slow | Laser 4.7 167827 |HBSC | Vicki Sharman 1175 DNF 5.0

Handicap 1.4 - 22 April 2012 at 15.05

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 15.05

Rank Fleet Class SailNo Club | HelmName CrewName | PY | Start| Finish |Elapsed |Corrected Points
1 Fast Fireball 14606 HBSC | Malcolm Cross | Tony Everitt  |980 |15.05|15.37.22|0.32.22 |0.33.02 1.0
2 Medium / Slow | Laser 12 HBSC | Paul Church 1085|15.05(15.42.39|0.37.39 |0.34.42 2.0
3 Fast Kestrel 1546 HBSC | Mark Batt Barry Sadler |1040 OOD 25
4 Fast Fireball 14885 HBSC | Dave Islin Laura Davison |980 |15.05|15.39.33|0.34.33 |0.35.15 3.0
5 Medium / Slow | Laser Yellow Hull | HBSC | Jamie Batt 1085|15.05(15.44.21/0.39.21 |0.36.16 4.0
6 Medium / Slow | Laser 167962 HBSC | Keith Gilmore 1085|15.05(15.44.4410.39.44 |0.36.37 5.0
7 Fast Fireball 14682 HBSC | Mike Bryant | Keith Taft 980 |15.05|15.41.04|0.36.04 |0.36.48 6.0
8 Medium / Slow | Laser 146904 HBSC | Martin Tarling 1085|15.05(15.45.22|0.40.22 |0.37.12 7.0
9 Medium / Slow | Laser Radial | HRC HBSC | Jason Islin 1110|15.05|15.46.39/0.41.39 |0.37.31 8.0
10 Medium / Slow | Laser Radial | KB HBSC | Ken Batt 1110|15.05(15.47.12|0.42.12 |0.38.01 9.0
11 Medium / Slow | Laser 20562 HBSC | John Salmon 1085 OO0D 11.0



Handicap 1.5 - 06 May 2012 at 13.32

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 13.32

Rank Fleet Class SailNo Club | HelmName CrewName | PY | Start| Finish |Elapsed |Corrected Points
1 Medium / Slow | Laser 12 HBSC | Paul Church 1085|13.32(14.40.31/1.08.31 |1.03.09 1.0
2 Medium / Slow | Laser 167962 HBSC | Keith Gilmore 1085|13.32(14.41.08|1.09.08 |1.03.43 2.0
3 Fast Kestrel 1546 HBSC | Malcolm Cross | Tony Everitt | 1040|13.32|14.38.33|1.06.33 |1.03.59 3.0
4 Medium / Slow | Laser Yellow Hull | HBSC | Jamie Batt 1085/13.32|14.41.32|1.09.32 |1.04.05 4.0
5 Medium / Slow | Laser 12 HBSC | Mark Batt 1085/13.32|14.42.34|1.10.34 |1.05.02 5.0
6 Medium / Slow | Laser 22 HBSC | Johnny Crook 1085/13.32|14.42.51/1.10.51 |1.05.18 6.0
7 Medium / Slow | Laser Radial | HRC HBSC | Jason Islin 111013.32|14.44.58|1.12.58 |1.05.44 7.0
8 Fast Fireball 14885 HBSC | Dave Islin Laura Davison | 980 |13.32|14.37.03|1.05.03 |1.06.23 8.5
8 Medium / Slow | Laser 171872 HBSC | Barry Sadler 1085/13.32|14.44.02 1 1.12.02 |1.06.23 8.5
10 Medium / Slow | Laser Radial | 43946 HBSC | Elliott Dixon 1110|13.32|14.49.18|1.17.18 |1.09.38 10.0
11 Medium / Slow | Laser Radial | KB HBSC | Ken Batt 1110|13.32|14.49.30|1.17.30 |1.09.49 11.0
12 Medium / Slow | Supernova | 543 HBSC | lan Henderson 1068 DNF 14.0
12 Medium / Slow | Laser Radial | 91525 HBSC | Vicki Sharman 1110 DNF 14.0

Handicap 1.6 - 03 June 2012 at 12.52

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 12.52

Rank Fleet Class SailNo | Club | HelmName CrewName | PY | Start| Finish |Elapsed  Corrected | Points
1 Fast Fireball 14606 |HBSC | Malcolm Cross | Tony Everitt | 980 |12.52|13.21.14|0.29.14 |0.29.50 1.0
2 Fast Fireball 14885 |HBSC |Dave lIslin Laura Davison |980 |12.52|13.22.27/0.30.27 |0.31.04 2.0
3 Medium / Slow | Laser Radial | HRC HBSC | Jason Islin 1110|12.52|13.27.39|0.35.39 |0.32.07 3.0
4 Medium / Slow | Laser Radial | KB HBSC | Ken Batt 111012.52|13.29.25|0.37.25 |0.33.43 4.0
5 Medium / Slow | Laser 184381 | HBSC | Keith Gilmore 1085 DNF 7.0
5 Medium / Slow | Laser Nelson |HBSC | Ray Revell 1085 DNF 7.0
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